

CS NO 16561/16

Kuldeep Indeevar Vs. Rakesh and others

28.07.2016

Present: Sh. Amit Srivastav counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Defendant nos.1 and 2 namely Rakesh and Darshana are in person

Defendants seek pass over till 11.30 a.m.

Heard. Put up at 11.30 a.m.

(R.L. Meena)
ADJ-02: Dwarka Courts

At 11.30 a.m

Present: Sh. Amit Srivastav counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Defendant nos.1 and 2 namely Rakesh and Darshana are in person

Examination-in-chief of PW-1 recorded. However, cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred at the request of the defendant stating that their counsel is stuck in traffic jam due to *Kawaria Yatra* which is opposed by counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Let one more opportunity be given to the defendant's counsel to cross-examine PW-1 on the next date of hearing positively. Put up on 03.09.2016 for P.E.

(R.L. Meena)
ADJ-02: Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/28/07/2016