

CS NO. 16561/16
Kuldeep Indeevar Vs. Rakesh

03/09/2016

Present: Sh Kuldeep, plaintiff in person

Sh D K Thakur counsel for defendant.

Be awaited for the appearance of counsel for plaintiff till 12
noon.

(R.L. Meena)
ADJ-02: Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/03.09.2016

At 12 noon

Present: Sh Amit Srivastava counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff

Sh D K Thakur counsel for defendant.

Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment for cross examination of plaintiff as there is some construction work in his office, therefore, he has not brought the case file. Adjournment is strongly opposed by the counsel for plaintiff on the ground that this is a second time when adjournment is sought for cross examination of plaintiff.

Heard.

In view of the facts and circumstances, adjournment is granted subject to cost of Rs 1000/- imposed upon the defendant.

Put up on 17.11.2016 for PE.

(R.L. Meena)
ADJ-02: Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/03.09.2016