

CS NO 16561/16  
Kuldeep Indeevar Vs. Rakesh

17.11.2016

Present: Kuldeep, Plaintiff in person

Defendant no.1 and 2 are present in person

Defendant no. 3 is already proceeded Ex parte

Both the parties seeks pass over till 11.15 for appearance of their counsels.

(R.L. Meena)  
ADJ-02: Dwarka Courts  
N.Delhi/17.11.2016

At 11.15 p.m

Present: Sh Amit Srivastav counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff

Sh G K Mall counsel for the defendant alongwith defendants  
no. 1 & 2

Defendant no. 3 is already proceeded Ex parte

Counsel for defendant submits that he moved an application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC regarding valuation of suit property which was disposed of vide order dated 26/8/2014 with this effect that issue of valuation be framed at the time of framing of issues but the said issue was not framed at the time of framing of issues on 02/12/2014.

Heard.

Record perused.

Submissions of counsel for defendant appears to be correct.

Let the additional issue to this effect be framed i.e. ***Whether plaintiff has***

*not valued his suit property for the purpose of court fee and jurisdiction?*

**OPD**

Plaintiff, PW-1 is partly cross examined and further cross examination deferred at the request of counsel for defendant as he is not well.

Put up on 18/01/2017 for PE.

(R.L. Meena)  
ADJ-02: Dwarka Courts  
N.Delhi/17.11.2016