

CS DJ ADJ 16561/16
KULDEEP INDEEVAR Vs. RAKESH

18.01.2017

Present: Sh. Raman Pratap Singh Proxy counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff
Sh. G.K. Mal Counsel for defendant along with defendant

Now it is already 1.27 p.m now.

Counsel for defendant submits that he cannot come at 2.00 p.m for the cross-examination of the plaintiff as he has to rush to attend some meeting.

Heard. In view of the said facts and circumstances, case is adjourned for
21.01.2017 at 12.00 noon for P.E.

(R.L. Meena)
ADJ-02: Dwarka Courts
N.Delhi/18.01.2017