

CS 16561/16
KULDEEP INDEEVAR Vs. RAKESH

21.01.2017

Present: Sh. Amit Srivastav counsel for the plaintiff

Sh. G.K. Mal counsel for defendant

PW-1 recalled partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred as it is 1.30 p.m now and counsel for defendant submits that he cannot come at 2.00 p.m as he has to rush to P.S Saket for attending some urgent matter.

Cost of Rs.1,000/- is paid by the defendant to the plaintiff.

Put up on 07.03.2017 for P.E.

(R.L. Meena)
ADJ-02: Dwarka Courts
N.Delhi/21.01.2017