

CS No. 516561/16
Kuldeep Indeevar Vs. Rakesh

07.03.2017

Present: Sh. Amit Srivastav, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.
Sh. G.K. Mal, Ld. counsel for defendant alongwith defendant.

Ordersheet in urgent matter is yet to be typed. Parties are
requested to wait for some time. Ld. counsel for defendant submits that
he has to rush to another court.

At his request, matter is adjourned as last and final opportunity
to defendant for cross-examination of PW-1.

Put up for PE on **25.05.2017**.

(Ajay Pandey)
ADJ-02: Dwarka Courts
N.Delhi/07.03.2017