

CS DJ ADJ 16561/16
KULDEEP INDEEVAR Vs. RAKESH

16.12.2017

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Amit Srivastav.
Defendant No.1 and 2 in person.
Defendant no.3 is ex-parte.

Be awaited.

(VISHAL GOGNE)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/16.12.2017

12:00 pm.

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Amit Srivastav.
Defendant No.1 and 2 in person.
Defendant no.3 is ex-parte.

The counsel for defendants No.1 and 2 has prayed for waiver of the costs imposed vide the previous order. It is submitted that since the counsel had submitted on the previous date itself that he had been engaged in the matter on the said date, he could not have cross examined the witness i.e. PW-1.

The counsel for the plaintiff has opposed the said prayer.

The court has previously order dated 03.11.2017. The said order recorded explicitly that a last opportunity had been given to the defendant after cost had been imposed previously on three occasions. The court, therefore, imposed costs of Rs. 10,000/- on defendants No.1 and 2 with Rs. 5,000/- to be deposited with the DLSA and Rs. 5,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff. The court finds no reason to review the said order.

At this stage, costs of Rs. 5,000/- have been paid to the plaintiff.

Let the costs of Rs. 5,000/- be deposited with the DLSA on NDOH.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on 13.02.2018.

(VISHAL GOGNE)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/16.12.2017