

CS16561/16

KULDEEP INDEEVAR Vs. RAKESH

13.02.2018

Present: Sh Amit Srivastav, Ld. counsel for plaintiff

alongwith plaintiff

Sh G K Mal, Ld. counsel for defendant

Upon submission of the counsel for defendant that the costs of Rs 5000/- to be deposited with the DLSA shall place a heavy burden upon the defendants, the said costs are reduced to Rs500/-. Let the same be deposited by the next date of hearing.

PW-1 is further cross examined and discharged. Since the parties have pointed out that three other cases between the parties are pending at Dwarka Courts and in one of the said suits the suit property is the same as the present suit, it is appropriate that at least the suits related to the present suit property are tried by the same court to avoid conflicting judgments.

Parties seeks time to move appropriate application before the Ld. District Judge, Dwarka, New Delhi.

List this matter on 21.3.2018.

(VISHAL GOGNE)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/13.02.2018