

CS No. 16561/16
Kuldeep Indeevar Vs. Rakesh

11.09.2018

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Defendant in person.

Both the parties submit that their counsels are held up attending other matters.

On account of heavy cause list, matter cannot be kept back.

Put up on **28.11.2018**.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/11.09.2018