

CS 16561/16
KULDEEP INDEEVAR
Vs.
RAKESH

28.11.2018

Present: Sh Amit Srivastava counsel for plaintiff
Sh G K Mal counsel for defendant alongwith defendant

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that witness – PW-1 is not available today. Request allowed subject to cost of Rs 3500/- to be deposited with *Delhi Child Welfare Fund, A/c No. 30269984245, State Bank of India, IP Estate, New Delhi*. Cost be deposited within 10 days from today. Receipt of the same be placed on record on the next date of hearing.

List this matter for PE on **15.01.2019**. Date is given after consultation and at request of the counsels.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/28.11.2018