

CS 16561/16  
KULDEEP INDEEVAR  
Vs.  
RAKESH

15.01.2019

Present: Sh.Amit Srivastava, Advocate, Ld.Counsel for the Plaintiff.  
Sh.G.K.Mall, Advocate, Ld.Counsel for the Defendant Nos.1 & 2.

Let proof of deposit of cost imposed on previous date be filed by Ld.Counsel for the plaintiff.

An adjournment is sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that PW-1 is not available. Request is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.3,500/- by plaintiff to the defendant nos.1 & 2.

Last & final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE. It is clarified that no further adjournment shall be granted as the matter pertains to year 2013.

List for PE on **12.03.2019**.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)  
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/15.01.2019