

19  
CS DJ ADJ 16561/16  
KULDEEP INDEEVAR  
Vs.  
RAKESH

12.03.2019

***One of the regular Stenographer is on Child Care Leave w.e.f. 05.03.2019. No substitute stenographer has been provided.***

Present: Shri Amit Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.  
Shri G K Mall, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.1 and 2  
Defendant no.3 is *ex-parte vide* order dated 26.08.2014

Cost in terms of order 15.01.2019 paid by the plaintiff to Ld counsel for defendant No.1 and 2.

PW1 is further cross -examined and his cross-examination is deferred for want of production of bank pass books of his father i.e. UCO Bank, Canara Bank and ICICI Bank.

List for P.E. on **18.03.2019**

(Hargurvarinder S. Jaggi)  
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/12.03.2019