

**CS No. 16561/16**  
**Kuldeep Indeevar vs. Rakesh**

18.03.2019

Present: Plaintiff (PW-1) in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Amit  
Shrivastava.

Sh. G.K. Mall, Ld. counsel for the defendant nos. 1 & 2.

PW-1 submits that he is able to trace the bank passbook of UCO Bank and Canara Bank and is unable to trace the bank passbook of ICICI Bank of his father.

PW-1 is directed to produce the bank statements/passbook of account of his father with ICICI Bank (Branch name not known); UCO Bank bearing account No. 9872 at Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi; Canara Bank; A/c no. 2417101003250 at Bhagwan Dass Road, Agha Khan Hall No.6, New Delhi; Canara Bank- A/c no. 3250 at Sarojini House, Bhagwan Dass Road, New Delhi, for the relevant period from 01.01.2011 till the date of closure of the aforesaid account.

PW-1 is further directed to file an additional affidavit alongwith the bank statement/passbook of the aforementioned account.

List on **21.05.2019** for further cross-examination of PW-1 and PE.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)  
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/18.03.2019