

CS DJ ADJ 16561/16
KULDEEP INDEEVAR
Vs.
RAKESH

21.05.2019

Present: None for plaintiff
Defendant in person.

This is a more than five years old matter and same is at the stage of P.E. Matter be kept back for appearance of plaintiff.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/21.05.2019

At 11:49 a.m.

Present: Sh. Amit Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. G.K. Mall, Ld. Counsel for the defendant a/w
defendant.

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff had to travel to Sydney, Australia on account of some professional engagement by his employer. Ld counsel prays for an adjournment for more than one week.

It is observed that the plaintiff' examination in chief was recorded on 28.07.2016 and the matter is still at the stage of cross-examination of plaintiff (PW1). It is further observed that today' date of hearing was given in the presence of plaintiff and

his counsel.

This is matter of the year 2013.

I, deem appropriate to grant the request for adjournment subject to costs of Rs.3,500/- to be paid to the defendant on the next date of hearing.

List for P.E. on **08.07.2019**. Date is given after consultation and consent of both the parties.

(Hargurvarinder S. Jaggi)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/21.05.2019