

CS16561/16  
KULDEEP INDEEVAR  
Vs.  
RAKESH

13.08.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person  
Defendant in person

Request is made by the parties in person praying for pass over the matter. The matter cannot be kept back on account of lengthy cause list and also keeping in mind that the evidence has to be recorded in the post lunch session through video conferencing in Item No. 24 titled as, *Hemant Pahwa vs. State and Ors – PC No. 10/19*.

List this matter for PE **15.10.2019**.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)  
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/13.08.2019

AP