

CS No. _____
Kuldeep Indeevar vs. Rakesh & Ors.

12.12.2019

Case received by way of transfer from the Court of Sh. H.S. Jaggi, Ld. ADJ (SW), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi pursuant to the order of the Ld. District Judge (SW), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi dated 02.12.2019. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Amit Shrivastava, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Komal Chhibbar, Counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2 alongwith defendant nos. 1 & 2.

Defendant no. 3 is ex-parte.

An application u/s 151 CPC for consolidation of the present case with other connected cases is moved by defendant nos. 1 and 2. Copy supplied. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks a date to see if there is any feasibility of consolidation of the cases as sought by the defendant nos. 1 and 2 and to file the reply accordingly.

Put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on **19.02.2020.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
12.12.2019