

CS. No. 16561/16
Kuldeep Indeever vs. Rakesh & Ors.

19.02.2020

Present: Sh. Amit Srivastava, counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Komal Chhiber, counsel for the defendant nos. 1
and 2.
Defendant no.3 is ex-parte.

Plaintiff has not filed the reply to the application U/s. 151 CPC moved by the defendants nos. 1 & 2 in other connected matters. Mr. Srivastava, counsel for the plaintiff seeks one more opportunity to file reply to the said application. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted.

Case is now adjourned for the same purpose, for
31.03.2020.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
19.02.2020