

**In the court of Sh. Balwant Rai Bansal, Additional District Judge-
05, South-West District: Dwarka : New Delhi**

**C.S No. 16561/16
Kuldeep Indeevar vs. Rakesh**

18.07.2020

ORDER

**(Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings)**

Present: Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld. Counsel for the defendant nos. 1
& 2.

File is taken up today on an application U/s. 151 CPC moved by the defendant nos. 1 & 2 for urgent hearing. At the request of the counsel, notice of this application be given to the plaintiff's counsel electronically for the date already fixed i.e. **29.08.2020.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
South West, Dwarka
New Delhi/18.07.2020