

C.S. No. 16561/16
Kuldeep Indeevar vs. Rakesh

28.10.2020

**(Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings)**

ORDER

Present: Mr. Amit Kr. Srivastava, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2.
Defendant no.3 is ex-parte.

It is pointed out by the counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 that applications under order 151 CPC similarly moved in all the matters have been pending for a long time on account of non filing of reply by the opposite party.

The Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks two weeks time to file the reply. Let advance copy be provided to the counsel for defendants.

Put up for arguments on the said applications in all the matters, for **10.12.2020**.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05/South-West
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
28.10.2020