

CS 16561/16
KULDEEP INDEEVAR Vs. RAKESH

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings**

16.01.2021

ORDER

Present: Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Praveen Suri, Counsel for defendants no.1 and 3.
Defendant no.3 is ex-parte.

It is pointed out by Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Counsel for the plaintiff that one of the plaintiffs Ms. Anju Srivastava has expired. Time is sought for moving application under Order 22 Rule 3 & 4 CPC. Let copy be supplied to the opposite party in advance.

Put up on 15.03.2021.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
16.01.2021