

CS No. 16561/16  
KULDEEP INDEEVAR & ORS.  
Vs.  
RAKESH & ORS.

25.10.2021

**Pursuant to order No.19074-19201/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka, cases are being taken up as per Roster for physical hearing/VC.**

Present: None for plaintiffs.

Sh. Sahil Kalra, Ld. Counsel for defendants alongwith  
defendant no.2.

Defendant no.3 is ex-parte.

Issue court notice to plaintiffs for the NDOH.

Put up with connected matter on **21.12.2021**.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 25.10.2021 (sc)