

18CS DJ ADJ 16561/16
KULDEEP INDEEVAR Vs. RAKESH

02.06.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared through VC. However, his attendance is not taken on record as he has not sought the permission in terms of the directions of Hon'ble Delhi High Court for appearing in the matter through VC.

Sh. Sahil Kalra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 & 2
along with defendant no. 1 & 2.
Defendant no. 3.

Record of the file perused.

Still, in the interest of justice, put up for arguments
along with the connected matter, on **23.07.2022**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 02.06.2022