

14 CS No. 16561/16
KULDEEP INDEEVAR & ORS. Vs. RAKESH & ORS.

27.08.2022

Present: Sh. Amit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.

Defendant no. 3 is ex-parte.

Part arguments heard on the application u/s 151 CPC.

Put up for further arguments as well as PE alongwith the
connected matter on **24.09.2022**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 27.08.2022..