

CS No.16561/16
Kuldeep Indeevar vs. Rakesh & Ors.

24.09.2022

Present: Sh. Amit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Ms. Komal Chhibar, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.
1 & 2.
Defendant no.3 is already ex-parte.

The two matters bearing CS No. 16161/16 and CS No. 16561/16 are consolidated for the purpose of evidence as the suit property is similar in both the above suits i.e. Flat bearing no. 7/19, 2nd Floor, Out of Khasra No. 19/18/2, 19/2, 20/2, 21/1, 22/1, 23/1, situated in the revenue estate of Village Nangli Sakrawati, Delhi State, Delhi in the abadi known as Niranjana Park, C-Block, Najafgarh, New Delhi, ad-measuring 110 sq. yards.

Plaintiff's evidence in one matter will be treated as DE in the another matter.

Put up for PE on **05.11.2022**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 24.09.2022