

**3CS DJ ADJ 16561/16**

**KULDEEP INDEEVAR Vs. RAKESH**

20.12.2022

Present: Sh. Amit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

Ms. Komal Chhiber, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1  
& 2.

Defendant no.3 has already been proceeded ex-parte.

Today, the case is listed for PE. However, adjournment prayed by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs on the ground that plaintiff no.1 is presently working at Singapore and is not in a position to depose before this court.

Still, in the interest of justice, plaintiffs are granted one last and final opportunity to conclude their PE, for **25.02.2023**.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:20.12.2022**