

**10CS DJ ADJ 16561/16**

**KULDEEP INDEEVAR Vs. RAKESH**

25.02.2023

Present: Sh. Amit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs with  
PW-1.

Ms. Komal Chibber, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1  
& 2.

Defendant no.3 has already been proceeded ex-parte.

Today, the matter is listed for PE. However, the regular  
Sr. Stenographer posted in this court is on leave today.

Be put up for PE alongwith connected matter on  
**23.05.2023.**

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:25.02.2023**