

12

**CS DJ ADJ 16561/16**

**KULDEEP INDEEVAR Vs. RAKESH**

02.09.2023

Present: Sh Alok Sinha, proxy counsel for Sh. Amit Kumar Srivastva, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh Sahil Kalra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith defendant.

Adjournment is sought by proxy counsel for plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to his personal difficulty.

Put up with connected matter **on 26.10.2023.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/02.09.2023