

14
CS DJ AD 16561/16
KULDEEP INDEEVAR Vs. RAKESH

26.10.2023

Present: Sh. Amit Srivastva, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Komal Chhiber, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1 and 2.
Defendant No. 3 is *exparte* vide order dated 26.08.2014.

Present matter is connected with CS No. 16161/16.

PW1 not present.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff on the ground that, witness is at Singapore.

Perusal of record reveals that, issues were framed on 17.11.2016 and matter is pending for PE since then. But, till date, not even a single witness's evidence concluded by plaintiff.

Although, this court is not inclined to grant any further opportunity for PE but, in the interest of justice, **one last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to conclude his entire PE on NDOH. Plaintiff is also directed to file evidence by way of affidavit for all witnesses within 04 weeks with advance copy to defendant.**

Put up for further cross examination of PW1 and RPE, if any **on 23.01.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/26.10.2023.