

10

CS DJ ADJ326/201416561/16

KULDEEP INDEEVAR Vs. RAKESH

02.04.2025

Present: Sh Amit Shrivastva, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sagar Nandwani, proxy counsel for Sh Praveen Suri, Ld. counsel
for defendant No. 1 and 2.

Defendant No. 3 is already proceeded *ex-parte* vide order dated
26.08.2024.

Report of Local Commissioner alongwith proceedings and evidence
placed on record. As per Local Commissioner's report, evidence of PW1 stands
concluded.

Now come up for arguments on pending applications for summoning
of witness for **15.04.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/02.04.2025 (pk)