

27CS DJ ADJ326/201416561/16KULDEEP INDEEVAR Vs. RAKESH

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Cause list of 14.04.2025 has been taken with today's cause list on account of holiday i.e. 14.04.2025 (Ambedkar Jayanti).

15.04.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Srivastava, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sagar Nandwani, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.

Defendant no. 3 is already proceeded exparte vide order dated 26.08.2024.

Present matter is connected with CS DJ ADJ 16161/16.

Separate reply to summoning application filed on behalf of the defendants. Copy served.

Now to come up for arguments and for further proceedings on 03.05.2025.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.04.2025 (pk)