

1 CS DJ ADJ 16161/16 DARSHANA DEVI Vs. KULDEEP GOODWIL ORS.

12.07.2025

Present: Sh. Praveen Suri (through VC) and Sh Sagar Nandwani (in person), Ld. Counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Shrivastav, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

AND

3 CS DJ ADJ 16561/16 KULDEEP INDEEVAR Vs. RAKESH

12.07.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Shrivastav, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Praveen Suri (through VC) and Sh Sagar Nandwani (in person), Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 1 and 2.
Defendant no. 3 is already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt. 26.08.2024.

Present matters are connected with each other.

Ld. Counsel for both parties seeks some more time to comply the last order.

At request, put up for PE for two consecutive dates i.e. **26.08.2025 and 27.08.2025.**

Let evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff witnesses be supplied to the defendants at least 15 days prior to the NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 12.07.2025 (sr)