

17 CS DJ ADJ 326/2014 16561/16 KULDEEP INDEEVAR Vs. RAKESH

**10.10.2025**

Present: Sh. Amit Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. Sagar Nandwani, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld.  
Counsel for defendant No. 1 and 2 .

At joint request, Put up for purpose fixed on on **23.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **10.10.2025 (GM)**