

3 CS DJ ADJ 326/2014 16561/16
KULDEEP INDEEVAR Vs. RAKESH

23.12.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Shrivastawa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(Through VC).
Sh. Sagar Nandwani, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Sh.Praveen Suri, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1
and 2.
Defendant no. 3 already proceeded *ex-parte* vide
order dated 26.08.2024.

Present matter is connected with CS DJ ADJ
16161/16.

Ld. Counsel for both parties submitted that though
they have taken expert opinion but need time to file expert report.
Let expert report be filed within four weeks. Evidence by way of
affidavit be also filed with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for examination and cross-examination of
expert witness on **18.02.2026 at 02:00 PM.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.12.2025 (sk)